Electrolytic not passing step one of the impairment test which would require the Company to perform a discounted cash flow
analysis to determine the impairment amount (if any).

 We evaluate the value of our other indefinite-lived intangible assets (trademarks) using an income-based, relief from
royalty analysis.

The Company completed its impairment test on goodwill and intangible assets with indefinite useful lives as of
January 1, 2017 and concluded that goodwill and indefinite-lived assets were not impaired nor were they at risk of failing step
one of the impairment test as the fair value of each of the assets exceeds the carrying value by more than 10%.  The type of
events that could result in a future goodwill impairment could include an increase of over 100 basis points in the Company's
derived weighted-average cost of capital, which could be driven by stock price volatility, increases in government or corporate
bond market rates, or other factors.  A one percent increase or decrease in the discount rate used in the goodwill and indefinite-
lived assets valuation would have resulted in changes in fair value in the following amounts, and would not have resulted in an
impairment charge:

Discount Rate Sensitivity, in millions

Fair Value in
Excess of

Carrying Value,
% +1% -1%

Goodwill - Blue Powder 39% $ (21.1) $ 25.5
Trademarks 808% (5.2) 6.2
Goodwill - IntelliData 14% (0.8) 1.0

INCOME TAXES.   Income taxes are accounted for under the asset and liability method. Deferred tax assets and
liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying
amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases and operating loss and tax credit carryforwards.
Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates. Valuation allowances are recognized to reduce deferred
tax assets to the amount that is more likely than not to be realized.

37

We believe that it is more likely than not that a portion of the deferred tax assets in various jurisdictions will not be

[…]

In April 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-03, Interest - Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30): Simplifying the
Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs. The ASU specifies that debt issuance costs related to a note shall be reported in the
balance sheet as a direct reduction from the face amount of the note. In August 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-15,
Interest - Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30) - Presentation and Subsequent Measurement of Debt Issuance Costs
Associated with Line-of-Credit Arrangements, which clarifies the treatment of debt issuance costs associated with line-of-credit
arrangements that were not specifically addressed in ASU 2015-03. ASU 2015-15 states that entities may elect to continue to
treat debt issuance costs associated with lines of credit as an asset, consistent with current treatment. The Company adopted
these ASUs in the first quarter of 2017. The ASUs did not impact the Company’s results of operations or liquidity.

57

 The balance sheet as of March 31, 2016 has been adjusted to reflect retrospective application of the new accounting
guidance for ASU No. 2015-03 as follows (amounts in thousands):

As Previously
Reported

Retrospective
Adjustment As Adjusted

Other assets $ 5,832 $ (2,764) $ 3,068
Total assets 702,544 (2,764) 699,780
Long-term debt, less current portion 388,597 (2,764) 385,833
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity 702,544 (2,764) 699,780

 In August 2014, the FASB issued ASU No. 2014-15, Presentation of Financial Statements-Going Concern. The new
guidance requires management to assess if there is substantial doubt about an entity’s ability to continue as a going concern for
each annual and interim period. If conditions or events give rise to substantial doubt, disclosures are required. ASU 2014-15 is
effective for the annual period ending after December 15, 2016, and for annual and interim periods thereafter; early application
is permitted. This new guidance did not have a material impact on the Company’s Consolidated Financial Statements.

[…]

In April 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-03, Interest - Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30): Simplifying the
Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs. The ASU specifies that debt issuance costs related to a note shall be reported in the
balance sheet as a direct reduction from the face amount of the note. In August 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-15,
Interest - Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30) - Presentation and Subsequent Measurement of Debt Issuance Costs
Associated with Line-of-Credit Arrangements, which clarifies the treatment of debt issuance costs associated with line-of-credit
arrangements that were not specifically addressed in ASU 2015-03. ASU 2015-15 states that entities may elect to continue to
treat debt issuance costs associated with lines of credit as an asset, consistent with current treatment. The Company adopted
these ASUs in the first quarter of fiscal year 2017. The ASUs did not impact the Company’s results of operations or liquidity.
The balance sheet as of March 31, 2016 has been adjusted to reflect retrospective application of the new accounting guidance as
follows (amounts in thousands):

As Previously
Reported

Retrospective
Adjustment As Adjusted

Other assets $ 5,832 $ (2,764) $ 3,068
Total assets 702,544 (2,764) 699,780
Long-term debt, less current portion 388,597 (2,764) 385,833
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity 702,544 (2,764) 699,780

KEMET CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Note 1: Organization and Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

82

 In August 2014, the FASB issued ASU No. 2014-15, Presentation of Financial Statements-Going Concern. The new
guidance requires management to assess if there is substantial doubt about an entity’s ability to continue as a going concern for
each annual and interim period. If conditions or events give rise to substantial doubt, disclosures are required. ASU 2014-15 is
effective for the annual period ending after December 15, 2016, and for annual and interim periods thereafter; early application